ggUS
@ : Amendment

R City of Corpus Christi
Purchasing Division

Date: QOctober 31. 2018

Service Agreement No.: 1004 — Closed Circuit Televised (CCTV) Cleaning and Inspection of Large
Diameter Waste Water Lines

Reference: SA 1004 Amendment No. 2
Service Agreement Current Value: $1,073,107.50

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and CSI Consolidated,
LLC dba Clean Serve, LLC, Pearland, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby
make and enter into this Amendment No. 2 (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Service
Agreement No. 1004 (the “Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the
entire agreement between the City and the Contractor.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is hereby amended due to an
unexpected amount of deep cleaning needed on wastewater lines to increase the current
value of the Agreement by 25% for an amount not to exceed $268,276.87, with a restated
value of the Agreement not to exceed $1,341,384.37. Compensation in future option years,
if the options are exercised, will not be changed by this Amendment.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

.

/ ) O35
David Groce Date Kim Baker Date
CSI Consolidated, LLC dba Clean Serve, LLC Asst. Director of Financial Services

City of Corpus Christi, Texas

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Assistant City Attorney Date



